CAMPEONATO DE ESPANA
CLUBES
ANTEQUERA, 10 FEBRERO 2024

- UERA 4
/Amozeb

COPA ¢

e

Campeenata_
PAN

——T

60m FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic.
07.36 AR-3672
07.37 CT-21125
07.39 M-6341
07.50 AL-5776
07.54 CT-350
07.57 CO-2986
07.59 BI-52490
07.64 S-165

200m FEM. PC SF

Nombre
GUIU LAPENA, ELENA
ROSSELL FONT, ONA
GARCIA GARCIA, PAULA

HERNANDEZ VILLAMOR, MARIA

ROMEU CENDROS, JAZMIN
ROMERO USUGA, WAYRA
RODRIGO RODRIGUEZ, AITANA
LLORENTE GONZALEZ, GLORY

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

04
98
98
03
06
02
00
07

Afo

Club
Valencia Club Atletismo
Facsa - Playas de Castellon
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
FC Barcelona
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
At. San Sebastian
Piélagos

Fecha
03-02-2024
18-02-2023
04-02-2024
03-02-2024
26-02-2023
20-01-2024
13-01-2024
11-03-2023

Lugar
Antequera
Madrid
Madrid
Antequera
Sabadell
Antequera
San Sebastian
Salamanca

Marca Lic.
00:23.25 CR-4719
00:23.46 1B-16408
00:23.98 LO-7094
00:24.24 SE-1265
00:24.39 GR-417
00:24.74 M-7114
00:24.78 NA-15525
00:24.89 0-8464

Nombre
SEVILLA LOPEZ-VIEJA, PAULA
CLADERA GIL, ESPERANCA
URQUIA LOPEZ, PATRICIA
BORRERO GERARD, ALBA
SUAREZ MARCOS, NORA
VAQUERO CANOVAS, LUCIA
SARASOLA HIGUERO, IRATXE
TOME ALVAREZ, LARA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

97
02
99
98
95
02
03
05

Afo

Club
Facsa - Playas de Castellon
Valencia Club Atletismo
At. San Sebastian
FC Barcelona
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Piélagos

Fecha
03-02-2024
04-02-2024
05-07-2023
13-01-2024
07-01-2024
28-01-2023
04-02-2024
14-05-2023

Lugar
Salamanca
Antequera
BarceloNa
Madrid
Madrid
Madrid
Antequera
GijoN

400m FEM. PC SF
Marca Lic.
00:53.31 CO-6169
00:53.58 M-5255
00:54.58 SS-643
00:54.59 M-343
00:54.66 CR-4393
00:55.54 CT-29544
00:56.19 NA-14982
00:56.42 GA-19875

Nombre
AVILES PALOS, CARMEN
HERVAS RODRIGUEZ, BLANCA
LOZANO GUDIEL, CLARA
SORIA GONZALEZ, PAULA
PARRA MORALES, HERMINIA
SAAVEDRA ARAYA, STEPHANIE
BERMEJO YANGUAS, NEREA
ROJO CAZORLA, CLAUDIA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

02
02
98
97
97
89
98
97

Afo

Club
Facsa - Playas de Castellon
Valencia Club Atletismo
At. San Sebastian
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
FC Barcelona
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Piélagos

Fecha
04-02-2024
04-02-2024
24-06-2023
03-02-2024
27-01-2024
03-02-2024
04-02-2023
21-01-2023

Lugar
Antequera
Antequera
ORdizia
Madrid
Sabadell
Salamanca
Madrid
OUrense

800m FEM. PC SF
Marca Lic.
02:05.22 0-5983
02:05.92 1B-16208
02:07.39 CT-295
02:08.06 V-20780
02:09.41 GR-2562
02:10.99 M-1807
02:13.04 GA-23512
02:14.53 NA-15931

Nombre

FERNANDEZ NGO, PAULETTE NATACHA

ROMERO FRANCO, NATALIA
MITJANS MUNOZ, MARTA
OLMEDO LLUNA, MARTA
BUENO FERNANDEZ, LAURA

MORENO LOPEZ DE LA REINA, ANDREA

FERNANDEZ BOUZA, MARIA
ALDUAN MARTINEZ, MARIA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

94
88
06
98
93
03
03
07

Afo

Club
FC Barcelona
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Facsa - Playas de Castelldn
At. San Sebastian
Valencia Club Atletismo
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
Piélagos

Fecha
25-01-2023
07-02-2024
27-01-2024
20-01-2024
08-01-2023
04-02-2024
04-02-2024

Grupompleo Pamplona At (Ruizca - Ribera Atlet 28-01-2023

Lugar

Valencia
Valencia
Sabadell
Valencia
Antequera
Antequera
Antequera

San Sebastian

1.500m FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic.
04:18.49 NA-15046
04:18.93 M-4650
04:19.14 AR-3452
04:23.54 M-3986
04:26.54 NA-14193
04:28.26 VA-666
04:28.68 SE-6826
04:35.68 S-11401

Nombre

ECHEVERRIA SAN MARTIN, RAQUEL

GONZALEZ CUEVAS, MARIA
ARNEDILLO LAHOZ, MIREYA
DAVIES , ANGHARAD
CARRERA HERNANDEZ, ALICIA
GUTIERREZ ALONSO, CLAUDIA
PRADO DURAN, VALME
FERNANDEZ ALONSO, LUCIA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

ESP

00
01
03
91
93
07
00
05

Afo

Club
FC Barcelona
Valencia Club Atletismo
Facsa - Playas de Castellon
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
Grupompleo Pamplona At
At. San Sebastian
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Piélagos (Bezana Atletismo)

Fecha
07-02-2024
25-01-2023
27-01-2024
27-01-2024
07-02-2024
20-01-2024
07-01-2024
28-06-2023

Lugar
Valencia
Valencia
Sabadell
Sabadell
Valencia
Salamanca
Antequera
Santander

3.000m FEM. PC SF
Marca Lic.
09:01.89 L-4141
09:04.20 0-6278
09:22.44 BI-8094
09:27.64 (CS-8762
09:57.15 GR-4974
09:59.00 NA-72
10:13.25 GR-4889
10:26.02 S-308

Nombre

FERNANDEZ DE LA GRANJA, BLANCA

ALVAREZ DIAZ, BEATRIZ

OTAZUA GERRIKAETXEBARRIA, JUDITH

COSTA AGUDO, MIRIAM

VALENZUELA RODRIGUEZ, NOELIA

ALONSO BRIZ, VIOLETA
MACHROUH , NAZHA
RADA SANTAMARIA, DANIELLA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

92
9
99
97
91
02
85
08

Afo

Club
Facsa - Playas de Castellon
Valencia Club Atletismo
At. San Sebastian
FC Barcelona
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Grupompleo Pamplona At
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
Piélagos (EDM Caydn)

Fecha
07-02-2024
12-07-2023
22-12-2023
07-01-2024
04-02-2024
22-12-2023
26-02-2023
25-03-2023

Lugar
Valencia
Bilbao
San Sebastian
Madrid
Antequera
San Sebastian
Antequera
OUrense

60m vallas (0,84) FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic.
08.12 BI-53307
08.13 V-22011
08.25 M-868
08.30 LO-7040
08.39 J-5078
08.48 CA-1408
08.54 CT-22411
08.60 NA-15067

Altura FEM. PC SF

Nombre

VILLALANTE ZALDUENDO, CLAUDIA

BLANQUER IGLESIAS, PAULA
SANCHEZ GUERRA, CARMEN
PARMO GARCIA, ELBA
PRADOS TOLEDANO, SHEILA
GRINAN MAROTO, JULIA
RADSMA AGUILAR, AFRICA
ABASCAL IMIZCOZ, TERESA

Nac.

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

02
03
97
99
97
01
98
99

Afo

Club
Facsa - Playas de Castellon
Valencia Club Atletismo
Piélagos
FC Barcelona
Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
Trops-Cueva de Nerja
At. San Sebastian
Grupompleo Pamplona At

Fecha
11-02-2023
27-01-2024
18-02-2023
03-02-2024
27-01-2024
27-12-2023
18-02-2023
07-01-2023

Lugar
OUrense
Sabadell
Madrid
Salamanca
Antequera
Madrid
Madrid
Zizur MayoR

Marca Lic.
1.84 GA-20472

Nombre
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, SALETA

Nac.

ESP

97

Afo

Club
Valencia Club Atletismo

Fecha
27-01-2024

Lugar
Astana - (KAZ) (i)



1.84 NA-255 RODRIGUEZ CARVAJAL, JENNIFER LARITZA coL 99 Facsa - Playas de Castellon 28-01-2023 San Sebastidn

1.83 GR-4849 STANCEV STEVANOVIC, UNA ESP 02 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 14-01-2023 Antequera
1.80 VI-5599 LARRAKOETXEA BETES, GARAZI ESP 94 At. San Sebastian 04-02-2023 Zizur MayoR
179 $-513 LORENZO , MARGUERITE HELENE BEL 99 Piélagos 07-01-2024 Santander
177 GU-34 LOPEZ GARCIA, PAULA ESP 06 FC Barcelona 07-01-2024 Sabadell
1.75 NA-15858  BLASCO MARCOTEGUI, IRADI ESP 05 Grupompleo Pamplona At 27-01-2024 Zizur MayoR
1.74 A-11177 CABRERIZO RUIZ, LUCIA ESP 00 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 14-01-2023 Antequera

‘

értiga FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar
4.43 $S-19207 RUIZ DE AZUA LARRINAGA, MALEN ESP 95 Valencia Club Atletismo 14-01-2023 Burdeos - (FRA)
4.40 $-459 QUIALA MASSO, ASLIN cus 98 Piélagos 22-10-2023 Santiago de Chile - (CHI)
4.40 M-970 SAN JOSE LOPEZ, ANDREA ESP 97 Facsa - Playas de Castellon 29-12-2023 Pamplona
4.01 CT-25959 FERNANDEZ ORTIZ, CLARA ESP 03 FC Barcelona (CD Nike Running) 27-01-2024 Sabadell
3.96 NA-15533  IZQUIERDO RAZQUIN, LAURA ESP 94 Grupompleo Pamplona At 27-01-2024 Zizur MayoR
3.90 CT-25964 PEREZ MOLTO, NEREA ESP 03 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 17-12-2023 Sabadell
3.60 SE-5838 ROMERO PEREZ, PALOMA ESP 93 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 14-01-2023 Antequera
3.00 $S-553 MENDIZABAL LEKUONA, MADDI ESP 08 At. San Sebastian (Txindoki A.T.) 27-01-2024 San Sebastian

‘

ongitud FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar

6.45 NA-15830  ARILLA LUQUI, ANDREA ESP 04 Grupompleo Pamplona At 04-02-2024 Antequera

6.44 V-22010 YANKEY AWOTWI, EVELYN ESP 03 Valencia Club Atletismo 04-02-2024 Antequera

6.27 CS-7822 MITKOVA , MILENA BUL 90 Facsa - Playas de Castelldn 03-02-2024 Valencia

6.13 M-26326 ROSALES RUIZ, CARMEN ESP 02 FC Barcelona 20-01-2024 Madrid

5.83 1-4047 MORILLAS CRUZ, DOLORES ESP 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 28-01-2023 Antequera

5.76 MA-1792 LOBO SERRANO, RAQUEL ESP 09 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 13-01-2024 Zaragoza

5.75 $-11015 CAMACHO LOPEZ, JANA ESP 04 Piélagos 04-02-2024 Antequera

5.65 $5-20657 INTXAURRONDO AGUIRREZABAL, AINHOA ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 10-06-2023 ORdizia

Triple Salto FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar
12.82 CT-20730  ESTANGA MASSAGUER, NAIARA ESP 98 At. San Sebastian 21-01-2024 Sabadell
12.75 SE-10200 DE LEON ACOSTA, ANA ESTRELLA ESP 08 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior (San Juan Aznalfar: 18-02-2023 Antequera
12.66 CT-351 ROMEVA RIBA, ELDA ESP 06 FC Barcelona 07-01-2024 Sabadell
12.49 M-3972 CIFUENTES CHAUSEN, ANDREA ESP 05 Valencia Club Atletismo 04-03-2023 Sabadell
12.42 M-34 CALLEJA SANCHEZ, ANDREA ESP 92 Grupompleo Pamplona At 03-02-2024 Madrid
12.29 CS-8742 CALONGE MARI, NAIDA ESP 07 Facsa - Playas de Castell6n 03-02-2024 Valencia
12.26 $-10916 IGLESIAS LEONIS, NATALIA ESP 04 Piélagos 03-02-2024 Antequera
12.21 MA-8646 HULLAND , JASMINE SAMANTHA GBR 02 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 15-01-2023 Sheffield - (GBR)

Peso (4kg) FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar
18.27 GA-19338  TOIMIL FERNANDEZ, M2 BELEN ESP 94 Facsa - Playas de Castellon 31-01-2023 Nehvizdy - (CZE)
15.94 L-4665 BORRAZ FERNANDEZ, MONICA ESP 99 FC Barcelona 28-01-2023 LedN
13.98 $5-19965  TORRES ARRUABARRENA, ANE ESP 99 At. San Sebastian 22-01-2023 San Sebastian
13.96 L-4949 VILLARROEL RAMOS, FIONA MAR ESP 05 Grupompleo Pamplona At 03-02-2024 Salamanca
13.88 CT-29630 FERNANDEZ DE HARO, DANIELA ESP 05 Valencia Club Atletismo 08-07-2023 L’hoSpitalet De LloBregat
13.55 $-126 TANKEU DJEUDJI, ANDREA NJIMI ESP 07 Piélagos 10-06-2023 ZaragoZa
13.08 SE-9454 DIAZ VELAZQUEZ, SONIA ESP 05 Trops-Cueva de Nerja 02-12-2023 Antequera
12.73 MU-14448 MENDEZ CERVANTES, CARMEN MARIA ESP 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior 16-12-2023 Antequera

4x400m FEM. PC SF

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Afio Club Fecha Lugar
$5-21111  APAOLAZA QUINTELA, IRENIA ESP 02 At. San Sebastian
$5-643 LOZANO GUDIEL, CLARA ESP 98 At. San Sebastian
$5-293 MARTIN ERRAZQUIN, IRATXE ESP 01 At. San Sebastian
LO-7094 URQUIA LOPEZ, PATRICIA ESP 99 At. San Sebastian
C0O-6169 AVILES PALOS, CARMEN ESP 02 Facsa - Playas de Castellon
SE-8847 GARCIA CASTANEDA, JULIA ESP 07 Facsa - Playas de Castellon
SE-7833 GARITAONANDIA RIOS, ANA ESP 01 Facsa - Playas de Castell6n
M-4602 NAVERO CEREZO, ESTHER ESP 00 Facsa - Playas de Castellon
0-5983 FERNANDEZ NGO, PAULETTE NATACHA ESP 94 FC Barcelona
CT-28698  PAYRATO CASALS, CELIA ESP 04 FC Barcelona
CT-29544  SAAVEDRA ARAYA, STEPHANIE ESP 89 FC Barcelona
CT-364 SANTACANA BASTIDA, HELENA ESP 06 FC Barcelona
CT-386 ZUNINO VUJICHICH, MARTINA ESP 06 FC Barcelona
NA-14982  BERMEJO YANGUAS, NEREA ESP 98 Grupompleo Pamplona At
NA-14193  CARRERA HERNANDEZ, ALICIA ESP 93 Grupompleo Pamplona At
NA-256 MURO BARBARIN, JULENE ESP 07 Grupompleo Pamplona At
NA-485 SOSA FLORES, ANDREA NCA 05 Grupompleo Pamplona At
GA-23512  FERNANDEZ BOUZA, MARIA ESP 03 Piélagos
GA-19875  ROJO CAZORLA, CLAUDIA ESP 97 Piélagos
0-8464 TOME ALVAREZ, LARA ESP 05 Piélagos
$-11401 FERNANDEZ ALONSO, LUCIA ESP 05 Piélagos (Bezana Atletismo)
MA-9412 AGUILERA CAMPOS, LAURA ESP 03 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
CR-4393 PARRA MORALES, HERMINIA ESP 97 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
MA-7650 RAMIREZ CARRASCO, ANA ESP 00 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
GR-417 SUAREZ MARCOS, NORA ESP 95 Trops-Cueva de Nerja
M-5699 FERNANDEZ MORA, LAURA ESP 92 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
M-866 HERNANDEZ APESTEGUIA, ELENA ESP 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
CO-1828 PACHECO BARBERO, NURIA ESP 99 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
M-343 SORIA GONZALEZ, PAULA ESP 97 Unicaja Jaen Paraiso Interior
GR-2562 BUENO FERNANDEZ, LAURA ESP 93 Valencia Club Atletismo
M-2827 FRA PALMER, DANIELA ESP 00 Valencia Club Atletismo
M-1307 GARCIA SANCHEZ, CARLA ESP 01 Valencia Club Atletismo

M-5255 HERVAS RODRIGUEZ, BLANCA ESP 02 Valencia Club Atletismo



